DE / GB / PT / SP
WOOD CHIP
VACUUM
PAS1200L
IN GOOD HANDS
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Get a free 2-year
warranty

PAS1200L Instruction Manual
PARTS LIST EXPLODED VIEW PAS1200L (VIEW 01)
Part Number Designation Quantity
1 2.5� casters 4
2 M8 hex nut 4
3 Base 1
4 Flat washer 8 28
5 Motor mount 1
6 M8x16 hex bolt 12
7 230V 50Hz 1-phase cable and plug 1
8 Motor assembly 1
8-1 Switch housing 1
8-2 Motor cover 1
8-3 Motor fan 1
8-4 450V 50µF capacitor 1
8-5 Capacitor cover 1
8-6 M5x10 capacitor cover screw 2
8-7 Rubber motor washer 1
8-8 400V switch box plate 1
8-9 Cable gland (400V) 1
9 230V 50Hz 1-phase switch 1
10 M8x25 hex bolt 4
11 M4x60 pan head screw 4
12 ST4.2x12 self-tapping pan head screw 2
13 Upper bag support 1
14 Collector bracket 2
15 M8 cap nut 4
16 Flat washer 8 16
17 Key 5x5x20 1
18 Packing / packaging 1
19 Inlet cover 1
20 Lock washer 10 4
21 M10x25 hex bolt 4
22 Turbine (turbo fan) 1
23 M6x10 pan-head screw 12
24 Y-shaped inlet (No. 19 & No. 41) 1
25 Entry grid 1
26 A5x25 key 1
27 CHC Screw M6x20 Left 1
28 Spacer A 1
29 Spacer B 1
30 Output 1
31 125 mm clamp 2
32 5" Hose Ø125x750mm 1
33 Manifold 1
34 Clamp 2
35 Filter bag (30 µm) 1
36 Collection bag (30 µm) 1
37 4" x 2 mm hose, Ø100x2000mm 1
38 Turbine housing 1
39 Collection bag (plastic) 2
40 Clamp Ø100 mm 2
41 M5x8 pan head screw 1
42 Hex wrench S=5 1
43 Cable connector 1
44 Electrical wire 1
17
PAS1200L Instruction Manual
PAS1200L WIRING DIAGRAM
Reference Designation
BK Black
WH White
BU Blue
BN Brown
YE Yellow
RD Red
GNYE Yellow-green
M Motor
S Switch
C Capacitor
OL Overload trip
18
PAS1200L Instruction Manual